
 

GLOBAL X 
ETFS ICAV (the 

“ICAV”) 

 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR INVESTORS IN 

SWITZERLAND 

Information contained herein is selective, containing specific information in relation to the ICAV. This 
document forms part of and should be read in conjunction with the prospectus for the ICAV dated 26 
March 2025 (the “Prospectus”). This document is for distribution in Switzerland only. 

 
Words and expressions defined in the Prospectus shall, unless the context otherwise requires, have 
the same meaning when used herein. 

 
 

Dated: 13 November 2025 
 

 
Representative 

The representative in Switzerland is 1741 Fund Solutions AG, Burggraben 16, 9000 St. Gallen, 
Switzerland. www.1741group.com 

Paying Agent 

The paying agent in Switzerland is Tellco Bank Ltd, Bahnhofstrasse 4, 6430 Schwyz, Switzerland. 

Publications 

1. Shareholder notices concerning the ICAV are made in Switzerland on the electronic 
platform www.fundinfo.com. 

2. Each time Shares are issued or redeemed, the Net Asset Value Per Share, together 
with a reference stating “excluding commissions”, must be published daily for all Share 
Classes on the recognised electronic platform www.fundinfo.com. 

Place where the relevant documents may be obtained 

Copies of the Prospectus, the key information documents, the ICAV’s instrument of incorporation as 
well as the annual and semi-annual reports of the ICAV may be obtained free of charge from the 
Representative. 

Payment of retrocessions and rebates 

The ICAV and its agents do not pay any retrocessions to third parties as remuneration for distribution 
activity in respect of Shares in Switzerland. 

 
In respect of distribution in Switzerland, the ICAV and its agents do not pay any rebates to reduce the 
fees or costs incurred by the investor and charged to the ICAV. 

Place of performance and jurisdiction 

In respect of the Shares offered in Switzerland, the place of performance is at the registered office of 
the representative in Switzerland. The place of jurisdiction is at the registered office of the representative 
or at the registered office or place of residence of the investor. 

http://www.1741group.com/
http://www.fundinfo.com/
http://www.fundinfo.com/
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Information for the purposes of the listing on SIX 

Swiss Exchange Security Number / ISIN / Trade 

Currency 

Fund Share class ISIN Security 

Number 

(Valor) 

Dividend 

Policy/ 

Frequency 

Hedge 

d 

share 

class 

Trading 

Curren 

cy 

Global X Video Games & 

Esports UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BLR6Q544 59012689 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Telemedicine & 

Digital Health UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BLR6QB00 59016023 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X CleanTech 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BMH5YL08 113625800 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X E-Commerce 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BMH5XY61 113661809 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Autonomous & 

Electric VehiclesUCITS 

ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BMH5YR69 113662012 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Cybersecurity 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BMH5Y871 113625739 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Robotics & 

Artificial Intelligence 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BLCHJB90 113640347 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X FinTech UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BLCHJZ35 113640602 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Genomics & 

Biotechnology UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BM8R0N95 113624936 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X U.S. Infrastructure 

Development UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BLCHJ534 113640284 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Internet of Things 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BLCHJT74 113641591 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Cloud Computing 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BMH5YF48 113640196 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Renewable 

Energy Producers UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BLCHJH52 113662037 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Clean Water UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE000BWKUES1 114851373 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Copper Miners 

UICTS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE0003Z9E2Y3 114848333 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Data Center 

REITs & Digital 

Infrastructure UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BMH5Y327 114848375 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Lithium & Battery 

Tech UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE00BLCHJN13 114848754 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Blockchain 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE000XAGSCY5 116270760 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Hydrogen UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE0002RPS3K2 116285897 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Wind Energy 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE000JNHCBM6 116308158 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X AgTech & Food 

Innovation UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE000EBFYWX3 116358410 Accumulating No CHF 
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Global X Solar UCITS ETF (USD) 

Accumulating 

IE000XD7KCJ7 116358322 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X SuperDividend® 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Distributing 

IE00077FRP95 116888421 Distributing No CHF 

Global  X  Silver  Miners 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE000UL6CLP7 118790477 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Uranium UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE000NDWFGA5 118438918 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Disruptive 

Materials UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 

IE000FP52WM7 119622198 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Nasdaq 100® 

Covered Call UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Distributing 

IE00BM8R0J59 122393230 Distributing No CHF 

Global X S&P 500® 
Quarterly Buffer UCITS 
ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 
IE000LSRKCB4 124251666 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X S&P 500® 

Quarterly Tail Hedge UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) 
Accumulating 

IE000EPX8KB7 124248740 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X S&P 500® 

Covered Call UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Distributing 

IE0002L5QB31 122398269 Distributing No CHF 

Global X S&P 500® Annual 

Buffer UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 
IE0009BM62P2 126299920 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X S&P 500® Annual 

Tail Hedge UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 
IE000HGH8PV2 126405659 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X 1-3 Month T-Bill 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 
IE000GSIFIB0 128355911 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Artificial 

Intelligence UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 
IE0000XTDDA8 135557477 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Defence Tech 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) 

Accumulating 
IE000JCW3DZ3 135497668 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X European 

Infrastructure Development 

UCITS ETF 

(EUR) 

Accumulating 
IE000PS0J481 135579288 Accumulating No CHF 

Global X Euro Stoxx 50  

Covered Call UCITS ETF 

EUR  

Distributing 

Share Class 

IE000SAXJ1M1    138579863    Distributing     No      CHF 

Global X Europe Focused 

Defence Tech UCITS ETF 

EUR 

Accumulating 

Share Class 

IE000WRQ9RR1   144086165    Accumulating    No      CHF 

Global X European 
SuperDividend UCITS ETF 

EUR Distributing 

Share Class 

 

IE00082MOBL9   138579905    Distributing    No       CHF 

Global X AI Semiconductor 
& Quantum UCITS ETF 

USD 
Accumulating 
Share Class 

IE0000ZL1RD2 149146085 Accumulating  No CHF 
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Clearing Agent 
 

SIX SIS AG 

 

Form of Securities 
 

The Directors have resolved that ETF Shares in a Fund will not currently be issued in 
dematerialised (or uncertificated) form and no temporary documents of title or share 
certificates will be issued, other than the Global Share Certificate required for the ICSD 
(being the Recognised Clearing Systems through which a Fund’s ETF Shares will be settled). 
A Global Share Certificate will be deposited with the Common Depository (being the entity 
nominated by the ICSD to hold the Global Share Certificate) and registered in the name of 
the Common Depository’s Nominee (being the registered holder of the ETF Shares of a Fund, 
as nominated by the Common Depository) on behalf of Euroclear and accepted for clearing 
through Euroclear. Legal title to the ETF Shares of a Fund will be held by the Common 
Depository’s Nominee. A purchaser of interests in ETF Shares will not be a registered 
Shareholder in the ICAV, but will hold an indirect beneficial interest in such ETF Shares and the 
rights of such investors, where Participants, shall be governed by their agreement with their 
ICSD and otherwise by the arrangement with their nominee, broker or CSD, as appropriate. 
Interests in the ETF Shares represented by the Global Share Certificate will be transferable in 
accordance with applicable laws and any rules and procedures issued by the ICSD. 

 

Information on the Net Asset Value (NAV) performance of 
the past three years 

Not available yet. 

 

Declaration on annual and semi-annual reports 
 

Not available yet. 

 

Market Marker 
 

The Company has appointed following market maker per sub-fund and share class: 
 

Fund Share class ISIN Security 

Number 

(Valor) 

Market Maker 

Global X Video Games & Esports 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BLR6Q544 59012689 GHCO 

Global X Telemedicine & Digital 

Health UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BLR6QB00 59016023 GHCO 

Global X CleanTech UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE00BMH5YL08 113625800 GHCO 

Global X E-Commerce UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BMH5XY61 113661809 GHCO 

Global X Autonomous & Electric 

VehiclesUCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BMH5YR69 113662012 GHCO 

Global X Cybersecurity UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BMH5Y871 113625739 GHCO 

Global X Robotics & Artificial 

Intelligence UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BLCHJB90 113640347 GHCO 

Global X FinTech UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE00BLCHJZ35 113640602 GHCO 

Global X Genomics & 

Biotechnology UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BM8R0N95 113624936 GHCO 

Global X U.S. Infrastructure 

Development UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BLCHJ534 113640284 GHCO 

Global X Internet of Things UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BLCHJT74 113641591 GHCO 
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Global X Cloud Computing UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BMH5YF48 113640196 GHCO 

Global X Renewable Energy 

Producers UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BLCHJH52 113662037 GHCO 

Global X Clean Water UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE000BWKUES1 114851373 GHCO 

Global X Copper Miners UICTS 

ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE0003Z9E2Y3 114848333 GHCO 

Global X Data Center REITs & 

Digital Infrastructure UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BMH5Y327 114848375 GHCO 

Global X Lithium & Battery Tech 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE00BLCHJN13 114848754 GHCO 

Global X Blockchain UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE000XAGSCY5 116270760 Société Générale 

Global X Hydrogen UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE0002RPS3K2 116285897 Société Générale 

Global X Wind Energy UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE000JNHCBM6 116308158 Société Générale 

Global X AgTech & Food 

Innovation UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE000EBFYWX3 116358410 Société Générale 

Global X Solar UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE000XD7KCJ7 116358322 Société Générale 

Global X SuperDividend® UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) Distributing IE00077FRP95 116888421 Société Générale 

Global X Silver Miners UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE000UL6CLP7 118790477 Société Générale 

Global X Uranium UCITS ETF (USD) Accumulating IE000NDWFGA5 118438918 Société Générale 

Global X Disruptive Materials 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE000FP52WM7 119622198 GHCO 

Global X Nasdaq 100® Covered 

Call UCITS ETF 

(USD) Distributing IE00BM8R0J59 122393230 Virtu Financial 

Ireland Limited 

Global X S&P 500® Quarterly 

Buffer UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE000LSRKCB4 124251666 Virtu Financial 

Ireland LTD 

Global X S&P 500® Quarterly Tail 

Hedge UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE000EPX8KB7 124248740 Virtu Financial 

Ireland LTD 

Global X S&P 500® Covered Call 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) Distributing IE0002L5QB31 122398269 Goldenberg 

Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X S&P 500® Annual Buffer 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE0009BM62P2 126299920 Goldenberg 

Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X S&P 500® Annual Tail 

Hedge UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE000HGH8PV2 126405659 Goldenberg 

Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X 1-3 Month T-Bill UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE000GSIFIB0 128355911 Goldenberg 

Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X Artificial Intelligence 

UCITS ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE0000XTDDA8 135557477 Goldenberg 

Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X Defence Tech UCITS 

ETF 

(USD) Accumulating IE000JCW3DZ3 135497668 Goldenberg 

Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X European Infrastructure 

Development UCITS ETF 

(EUR) Accumulating IE000PS0J481 135579288 Goldenberg 

Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X Euro Stoxx 50 Covered 

Call UCITS ETF 

EUR Distributing Share 

Class 

 IE000SAXJ1M1    138579863 Goldenberg 
Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X Europe Focused 

Defence Tech UCITS ETF 

EUR Accumulating 

Share Class 

IE000WRQ9RR1   144086165 Goldenberg 
Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X European SuperDividend 
UCITS ETF 

EUR Distributing Share 

Class 

IE00082MOBL9   138579905 Goldenberg 
Hehmeyer LLP 

Global X AI Semiconductor & 
Quantum UCITS ETF 

USD Accumulating 
Share Class 

IE0000ZL1RD2 149146085  Goldenberg 
Hehmeyer LLP 

 



 Public 

 

Declaration on primary / secondary listing 

For the relevant Funds, the primary listing took place on the following stock exchanges: 

Euronext Dublin. 

 


